

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.33371 OF 2024

Sandeep DixitPetitioner

V/S

Rekha Dixit & Ors.Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L)NO.33925 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.33371 OF 2024

Sandeep DixitApplicant

V/S

Rekha Dixit & Ors.Respondents

None for the Petitioner/Applicant.

Ms. Nishita Garg with Mr. Abhishek Adke and Ms. Deepali Joshi *for Respondent.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 24 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.:

1. None appears for the Petitioner when the Petition is called out for hearing. By way of last chance, hearing of the Petition is deferred till **5 March 2026.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2026.02.26
11:37:18
+0530